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Subject Case Title of Case

Actions GB 20 A Man of Great Strength

Actions GB 29 Not the Wind, Not the Flag
Actions GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Animal GB2 Hyakujo and the Fox

Animal GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Animal GB 28 Ryutan's Name Echoed Long
Arguments GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Arm GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Attendant GB 17 The National Teacher's Three Calls
Awakening GB 12 Zuigan Calls Himself "Master"
Awakening GB 42 A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Basho GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Beard GB4 The Barbarian Has No Beard

Bell GB 16 The Sound of the Bell

Blows GB 15 Tozan's Sixty Blows

Bodhidharma GB4 The Barbarian Has No Beard
Bodhidharma GB5 Kyogen's Man Up a Tree
Bodhidharma GB 37 The Oak Tree in the Garden
Bodhidharma GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Body GB 46 Stepping Forward From the Top of the Pole
Bowls GB 13 Tokusan Carries His Bowls

Buddha GB6 Buddha Holds Up a Flower
Buddha GB9 Daitsu Chisho

Buddha GB 18 Tozan's Masagin

Buddha GB 21 Unmom's Kanshiketsu

Buddha GB 27 Not Mind, Not Buddha

Buddha GB30 Mind is Buddha

Buddha GB 32 A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Buddha GB 33 No Mind, No Buddha

Buddha GB 34 Knowing is Not the Way

Buddha GB 42 A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Buddha GB 45 Who Is That One

Buddha Nature GB1 Joshu's Dog

Buddha Nature GB 33 No Mind, No Buddha

Cane GB 15 Tozan's Sixty Blows

Cane GB 43 Shuzan's Shippei

Cane GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Cane GB 48 Kempo's One Way



Carts GB 8 Keichu Makes Carts

Cat GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Causation GB 16 The Sound of the Bell

Causation GB 29 Not the Wind, Not the Flag
Chores GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Clarity GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Consciousness GB 30 Mind is Buddha

Contradictions GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Contradictions GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Cow GB 38 A Cow Passes Trhough a Window
Customs GB 16 The Sound of the Bell

Cutting GB3 Jutei's One Finger

Cutting GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Cutting GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Danger GB 46 Stepping Forward From the Top of the Pole
Dao GB 19 Ordinary Mind is the Way

Death GB2 Hyakujo and the Fox

Death GB 11 Joshu Examines the Hermits
Death GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Death GB35 Seijo's Soul is Separated

Death GB 47 Tosotsu's Three Barriers

Defining GB 37 The Oak Tree in the Garden
Defining GB 40 Kicking Over the Water Jar
Defining GB 43 Shuzan's Shippei

Defining GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Dharma GB 25 The Sermon of the Third Seat
Dharma GB 27 Not Mind, Not Buddha

Dharma GB 32 A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Dharma GB 33 No Mind, No Buddha

Dharma GB 37 The Oak Tree in the Garden
Difficulty GB 38 A Cow Passes Trhough a Window
Dilemma GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Dilemma GB 38 A Cow Passes Trhough a Window
Directions GB 31 Joshu Sees Through an Old Woman
Doctrine GB 28 Ryutan's Name Echoed Long

Dog GB1 Joshu's Dog

Doubt GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Dreaming GB 42 A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Earthiness GB 21 Unmom's Kanshiketsu

Eating GB7 Joshu's "Wash Your Bowls"
Eating GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Empty GB 19 Ordinary Mind is the Way
Enlightenment GB9 Daitsu Chisho

Ethics GB 23 Think Neither Good Nor Evil

Evil GB 23 Think Neither Good Nor Evil
Experience GB4 The Barbarian Has No Beard

Experience GB 39 Unmon and a Mistake in Speech



Expressions
Face
Failure
Faith
Finger
Flagpole
Flagpole
Flax
Flower
Food

Fox
Freedom
Funeral
Ghost
Good
Gratitude
Greeting

Guru Worship

Habits
Hand
Horse
Identity
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction
Instruction

Introspection

Jar

Joshu
Joshu
Joshu
Judgment
Karma
Karma
Kicking
Knowing
Knowing
Knowing
Language
Lantern
Last Word
Learning
Learning
Lecture
Leg

Light
Light

GB6
GB4
GB9
GB 46
GB3
GB 22
GB 29
GB 18
GB6
GB 18
GB 2
GB 11
GB 2
GB 2
GB 23
GB 10
GB 36
GB 41
GB 16
GB3
GB 32
GB 30
GB3
GB7
GB 15
GB 25
GB 34
GB 40
GB7
GB 31
GB 37
GB 26
GB 2
GB 47
GB 40
GB 19
GB 34
GB 39
GB 32
GB 28
GB 13
GB 28
GB 41
GB 28
GB 20
GB 26
GB 28

Buddha Holds Up a Flower
The Barbarian Has No Beard
Daitsu Chisho

Stepping Forward From the Top of the Pole
Jutei's One Finger
Kashyapa's Flagpole

Not the Wind, Not the Flag
Tozan's Masagin

Buddha Holds Up a Flower
Tozan's Masagin

Hyakujo and the Fox

Joshu Examines the Hermits
Hyakujo and the Fox
Hyakujo and the Fox

Think Neither Good Nor Evil
Seizei the Poor

Meeting a Man Who Has Accomplished the Way

Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
The Seven-Panel Robe

Jutei's One Finger

A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Mind is Buddha

Jutei's One Finger

Joshu"'s "Wash Your Bowls"
Tozan's Sixty Blows

The Sermon of the Third Seat
Knowing is Not the Way

Kicking Over the Water Jar

Joshu's "Wash Your Bowls"

Joshu Sees Through an Old Woman
The Oak Tree in the Garden

Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Hyakujo and the Fox

Tosotsu's Three Barriers

Kicking Over the Water Jar
Ordinary Mind is the Way

Knowing is Not the Way

Unmon and a Mistake in Speech

A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Ryutan's Name Echoed Long
Tokusan Carries His Bowls
Ryutan's Name Echoed Long
Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Ryutan's Name Echoed Long

A Man of Great Strength

Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Ryutan's Name Echoed Long



Lineage GB6 Buddha Holds Up a Flower

Lineage GB 16 The Seven-Panel Robe

Lineage GB 40 Kicking Over the Water Jar
Listening GB 24 Leaving Speech and Silence Behind
Listening GB 25 The Sermon of the Third Seat
Literary GB 39 Unmon and a Mistake in Speech
Logic GB 25 The Sermon of the Third Seat
Logic GB 43 Shuzan's Shippei

Logic GB 44 Basho's Shujo

Mantras GB 12 Zuigan Calls Himself "Master"
Mind GB 19 Ordinary Mind is the Way

Mind GB 27 Not Mind, Not Buddha

Mind GB 29 Not the Wind, Not the Flag

Mind GB 30 Mind is Buddha

Mind GB 33 No Mind, No Buddha

Mind GB 34 Knowing is Not the Way

Mind GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Miracle GB 23 Think Neither Good Nor Evil
Miracle GB 42 A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Mistakes GB 39 Unmon and a Mistake in Speech
Monks GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Mountains GB 24 Leaving Speech and Silence Behind
Movement GB 29 Not the Wind, Not the Flag

Mu GB1 Joshu's Dog

Nansen GB 14 Nansen Kills the Cat

Nansen GB 27 Not Mind, Not Buddha

Night GB 28 Ryutan's Name Echoed Long
Nirvana GB 48 Kempo's One Way

One/Many GB 8 Keichu Makes Carts

One/Many GB 45 Who Is That One

One/Many GB 48 Kempo's One Way

Ordinary GB 19 Ordinary Mind is the Way

Pain GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Patriarch GB 23 Think Neither Good Nor Evil
Perspective GB 17 The National Teacher's Three Calls
Pilgramages GB 15 Tozan's Sixty Blows

Pole GB 46 Stepping Forward From the Top of the Pole
Poverty GB 10 Seizei the Poor

Practice GB 38 A Cow Passes Trhough a Window
Pride GB 22 Kashyapa's Flagpole

Quoting GB 39 Unmon and a Mistake in Speech
Realization GB 13 Tokusan Carries His Bowls
Realization GB 46 Stepping Forward From the Top of the Pole
Rebirth GB2 Hyakujo and the Fox

Recognition GB 45 Who Is That One

Reincarnation GB 47 Tosotsu's Three Barriers

Repetition GB 11 Joshu Examines the Hermits



Repetition
Robe
Robe
Sacrifice
Sage
Samadhi
Self

Self
Service
Service
Shippei
Shit
Shujo
Silence
Silence
Silence
Simplicity
Simplicity
Solipism
Solitary
Solitary
Soul
Speaking
Speaking
Speaking
Speaking
Speaking
Staff
Standing
Stick
Stick
Strength
Supernatural
Surprise
Sutras
Tail
Teaching
Teaching
Teaching
Teaching
Things
Thinking

Three Barriers

Time

Time

Tozan
Transcending

GB 12
GB 16
GB 22
GB 41
GB 36
GB 42
GB 45
GB 47
GB 17
GB 45
GB 43
GB 21
GB 44
GB 24
GB 32
GB 36
GB7
GB 21
GB 12
GB 10
GB 11
GB 35
GB 20
GB 24
GB 32
GB 36
GB 39
GB 44
GB 17
GB 43
GB 48
GB 20
GB 42
GB3
GB 48
GB 38
GB 14
GB 17
GB 32
GB 43
GB 27
GB 23
GB 47
GB9
GB 45
GB 18
GB 25

Zuigan Calls Himself "Master"

The Seven-Panel Robe

Kashyapa's Flagpole

Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Meeting a Man Who Has Accomplished the Way
A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Who Is That One

Tosotsu's Three Barriers

The National Teacher's Three Calls
Who Is That One

Shuzan's Shippei

Unmom's Kanshiketsu

Basho's Shujo

Leaving Speech and Silence Behind
A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Meeting a Man Who Has Accomplished the Way
Joshu's "Wash Your Bowls"
Unmom's Kanshiketsu

Zuigan Calls Himself "Master"
Seizei the Poor

Joshu Examines the Hermits
Seijo's Soul is Separated

A Man of Great Strength

Leaving Speech and Silence Behind
A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Meeting a Man Who Has Accomplished the Way
Unmon and a Mistake in Speech
Basho's Shujo

The National Teacher's Three Calls
Shuzan's Shippei

Kempo's One Way

A Man of Great Strength

A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Jutei's One Finger

Kempo's One Way

A Cow Passes Trhough a Window
Nansen Kills the Cat

The National Teacher's Three Calls
A Non-Buddhist Questions Buddha
Shuzan's Shippei

Not Mind, Not Buddha

Think Neither Good Nor Evil
Tosotsu's Three Barriers

Daitsu Chisho

Who Is That One

Tozan's Masagin

The Sermon of the Third Seat



Transience GB 35 Seijo's Soul is Separated

Transmission GB6 Buddha Holds Up a Flower
Transmission GB 22 Kashyapa's Flagpole

Transmission GB 40 Kicking Over the Water Jar
Traveling GB 15 Tozan's Sixty Blows

Traveling GB 31 Joshu Sees Through an Old Woman
Tree GB5 Kyogen's Man Up a Tree

Tree GB 37 The Oak Tree in the Garden

Truth GB 47 Tosotsu's Three Barriers

Unmon GB 21 Unmom's Kanshiketsu

Unmon GB 39 Unmon and a Mistake in Speech
Walking GB 31 Joshu Sees Through an Old Woman
Washing GB7 Joshu's "Wash Your Bowls"

Water GB 11 Joshu Examines the Hermits
Water GB 23 Think Neither Good Nor Evil

Way GB 19 Ordinary Mind is the Way

Way GB 36 Meeting a Man Who Has Accomplished the Way
Way GB 48 Kempo's One Way

West GB5 Kyogen's Man Up a Tree

West GB 37 The Oak Tree in the Garden
Wheels GB8 Keichu Makes Carts

Who GB 45 Who Is That One

Windows GB 26 Two Monks Roll Up the Blinds
Wine GB 10 Seizei the Poor

Wisdom GB 34 Knowing is Not the Way

Women GB 31 Joshu Sees Through an Old Woman
Women GB 35 Seijo's Soul is Separated

Women GB 42 A Woman Comes Out of Samadhi
Worry GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest
Zazen GB9 Daitsu Chisho

Zeal GB 41 Bodhidharma Puts the Mind to Rest



